## 900261285 07/22/2013

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Scott Thomas Sample		07/19/2013	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NO BAD DAYS ENTERPRISES, INCORPORATED
Street Address:	P.O. Box 262
City:	Temecula
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92593
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3396364	NO BAD DAYS
Registration Number:	3396343	NO BAD DAYS
Registration Number:	3453878	NO BAD DAYS

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8587921642

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 8582591940

Email: binderow@lawyer.com

Correspondent Name: Lawrence H. Binderow, Attorney at Law

Address Line 1: 1330 Camino Del Mar

Address Line 2: Suite 250

Address Line 4: Del Mar, CALIFORNIA 92014

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lawrence H. Binderow
Signature:	/Lawrence H. Binderow/
Date:	07/22/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=KMBT25020130722094723#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005075 FRAME: 0629 390.00 33963

# ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, SCOTT THOMAS SAMPLE, AN INDIVIDUAL OF UNITED STATES CITIZENSHIP HAVING HIS PRINCIPAL OFFICES AT 40758 CARTIER STREET, MURRIETA, CALIFORNIA 92563 HAS ADOPTED, USED, IS USING AND IS THE OWNER OF THE FOLLOWING TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS NOW REGISTERED IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE:

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	DATE OF REGISTRATION
NO BAD DAYS	3396364	MARCH 11, 2008
NO BAD DAYS	3396343	MARCH 11, 2008
NO BAD DAYS	3453878	JUNE 24, 2008

WHEREAS, NO BAD DAYS ENTERPRISES, INCORPORATED, A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION, HAVING ITS PRINCIPAL OFFICES AT: P.O. BOX 262, TEMECULA, CALIFORNIA 92593, IS DESIROUS OF ACQUIRING SAID REGISTERED TRADEMARKS.

NOW, THEREFORE, IN CONSIDERATION OF THE SUM OF TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00) AND OTHER GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, THE RECEIPT OF WHICH IS HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGED, SCOTT THOMAS SAMPLE, DOES HEREBY ASSIGN TO NO BAD DAYS ENTERPRISES, INCORPORATED ALL RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST IN THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA IN AND TO SAID TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS TOGETHER WITH THE GOODWILL OF THE BUSINESS SYMBOLIZED BY SAID TRADEMARKS AND THE REGISTRATIONS THEREOF.

REGISTRATIONS THEREOF.
SIGNED AT MURIETTA, CALIFORNIA, THIS 19 DAY OF July , 2013.
SCOTT THOMAS, SAMPLE ("ASSIGNOR")
St Down Sol
STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE )
ON JULY 19 44 2013 BEFORE ME BRENDA S. BERES FORCE
A RIVERSIDE COUNTY, CALIFORNIA NOTARY PUBLIC PERSONALLY APPEARED, SCOTT THOMAS SAMDLE
PROVED TO ME ON THE BASIS OF SATISFACTORY EVIDENCE TO BE THE PERSON WHOSE NAME IS SUBSCRIBED TO THE ABOVE INSTRUMENT AND ACKNOWLEDGED TO ME THAT HE EXECUTED THE SAME
IN HIS AUTHORIZED CAPACITY, AND THAT BY HIS SIGNATURE ON THE INSTRUMENT; THE PERSON, OR
THE ENTITY UPON BEHALF OF WHICH THE PERSON ACTED, EXECUTED THE INSTRUMENT.
I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA THAT THE FOREGOING PARAGRAPH IS TRUE AND CORRECT.
WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL.
DATE: July 19th, 2013  BRENDA S. BERESFORD Commission # 1956145
// A / / / SEE AND Notary Public - Californ®FA®1

ACCEPTANCE OF ASSIGNMENT:

RY PUBLIC SIGNATURE

SIGNED AT RIVERSIDE, CALIFORNIA USA, THIS 19 DAY OF July 2013

NO BAD DAYS ENTERPRISES, INCORPORATED

A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION ("ASSIGNEE")

SCOTT THOMAS SAMPLE, PRESIDENT

TRADEMARK REEL: 005075 FRAME: 0630

**RECORDED: 07/22/2013**